
MDUSD Contract Amendment v4-23-13 

Purchase Order # ________________________ 

Mt. Diablo Unified School District 
1936 Carlotta Drive 
Concord, CA 94519 

Amendment No.______________ to 

����  Independent Service Contract 

����  Master Contract  

This Amendment is entered into between the Mt. Diablo Unified School District (MDUSD) and _____________________________ 
(CONTRACTOR).  MDUSD entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for professional services on 
_____________________________, 20 ____ and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows. 

1. Services: (Check and complete ONE of the options below).
� CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services.  (Provide full description of expected final results,

such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary).
_________________________________________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________________________

� The scope of work is attached as Exhibit A (incorporated by reference to the extent that it is subordinate to and not
inconsistent with this Agreement). 

� The scope of work is unchanged. 

2. Terms: (Check and complete ONE of the options below).
� The contract term is extended by an additional ________________________(days/weeks/months), and the amended

expiration date is ___________________________________________,  20____. 

� The contract term is unchanged. 

3. Compensation: (Check and complete ONE of the options below.  This provision may only be changed if there is also a
change to the above Services OR Terms of the Contract).

� The rate is amended by an �increase of �decrease of   $__________ for ____________ 
  type of service 

� The contract amount is amended by an �increase of �decrease of   $______________________ to original 
contract amount. 

The amended contract   �amount    �rate is    now $___________________________ 

4. Remaining Provisions:  All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged and
in full force and effect as originally stated.

5. Amendment History:  This contract has previously been amended as follows:

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of Increase/Decrease 

$ 

$ 

$ 

6. Approval:  This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor until it is approved.  Approval
requires signature by the Superintendent (or his designee).

Mt. Diablo USD Mt. Diablo USD Contractor Board Approval (if needed) 

By:_______________________ 
Budget Administrator/Principal 

By:_______________________ 
Superintendent or Designee 

By:_____________________ Docket Number:____________ 
  Agenda Item Number  

Date:______________________ Date:______________________ Date:____________________ Date:_______________ 

1 

Salas O'Brien

September 8 21

koslowm
Text Box
221449



 

305 South 11th Street  408.282.1500 
San Jose, California 95112 salasobrien.com 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SUPPLEMENTAL AUTHORIZATION 

 
SOBE Project #2102494 Additional Service Authorization #01 
  

In accordance with the written Agreement between Mt. Diablo USD, (Client) and Salas O’Brien (Consultant): 
 
The Project: M&O Security Camera 
 
The Client hereby authorizes the Consultant to proceed with the Additional Services: 
 

• Bidding and Construction Administrative Support:  
o Respond to contractor questions during the bidding period.  
o Prepare design addendum, if required.  
o Respond to contractor questions during the bidding period.  
o Respond to RFI’s, review submittals and shop drawings. 
o Assist in the review of contract change order request. 
o Attendance of one visit during construction for punch-walk.  

 
Compensation shall be as follows: 

Items Amount Status 
Original Contract $58,850 Approved 
ASA #1 $8,000 Current Request 
New Contract Amount $66,850 Pending Approval 

The overall additional fee shall be contracted on a Fixed Fee Basis in the amount of $8,000. 
 
Upon return of a fully executed copy of this document, this Authorization will become the Addendum A portion of 
the Agreement between the parties listed above.   
 
NOTE: This Addendum is added to the above referenced Agreement; therefore, this pricing supersedes pricing 
that may have been quoted for same or similar services in the past. 
 
 Submitted By:             Accepted By: 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  

Name: Jeffry Gosal, PE Name: Melanie Koslow 
Title: Principal Title: Director of Maintenance & Operations 

Company: Salas O’Brien Company: Mt. Diablo USD 

Signature:  
 Signature:  

Date: 05/02/2023 Date:  






















	Salas OBrien Amendment 1.pdf
	2102494 - ASA #1 for M&O Security Camera.pdf
	221449.pdf

	Purchase Order: 
	Amendment No: 
	Check Box1: Yes
	Check Box 2: Off
	This Amendment is entered into between the Mt Diablo Unified School District MDUSD and: 
	CONTRACTOR MDUSD entered into an Agreement with CONTRACTOR for professional services on: 
	20: 
	check box 3: Yes
	such as services materials products andor reports attach additional pages as necessary 1: Additional Bididng and Construction Administrative Support, Extending Contract through 6/30/2024.
	such as services materials products andor reports attach additional pages as necessary 2: 
	such as services materials products andor reports attach additional pages as necessary 3: 
	check box 4: Off
	check box 5: Off
	check box 6: Yes
	The contract term is extended by an additional: Fiscal Year Extension
	expiration date is: June 30
	20_2: 24
	check box 7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	Check Box2: Off
	Check Box3: Off
	decrease of: 
	for: 
	check box 8: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Off
	decrease of_2: 8,000.00
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	now: 66,850.00
	NoRow1: 
	DateRow1: 
	General Description of Reason for AmendmentRow1: 
	fill_33: 
	NoRow2: 
	DateRow2: 
	General Description of Reason for AmendmentRow2: 
	fill_34: 
	NoRow3: 
	DateRow3: 
	General Description of Reason for AmendmentRow3: 
	fill_35: 
	Docket Number: 
	Date: 5/2/2023
	Date_2: 
	Date_3: 
	Date_4: 


